
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2295
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2003
CGHS DISPENSARY NO. 73 IN GURGAON
IMAM SANADI

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of card holders and corresponding beneficiaries registered with CGHS Dispensary No. 73, Gurgaon;

(b) whether the doctors and para-medical staff posted with the dispensary are sufficient to cater to card holders/beneficiaries;

(c) if not, the action proposed to be taken in this regard;

(d) whether evening facility in this dispensary has been suspended;

(e) if so, whether the Government propose to restore the said facility; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI A. RAJA)

(a): The number of CGHS cardholders and corresponding beneficiaries registered with CGHS dispensary No.73, Gurgaon are 7376 and 32486 respectively.

(b): The available strength of doctors and para-medical staff posted at CGHS dispensary, Gurgaon is adequate to cater to the day-today OPD needs of the CGHS beneficiaries attending the said dispensary.

(c): In view of (b) above, the question does not arise.

(d)to(f): The evening emergency services at the above dispensary were suspended for some time which have since been restored.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

